## 501826478 02/21/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Siemens Energy, Inc.	02/21/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80333

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937792

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)736-6440 Phone: 4077364045

Email: luann.sweet@siemens.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sandra Baker
Address Line 1: Siemens Corp.

Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P07144WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luann Sweet

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008P07144WOUS\_Assignment\_SEItoSAG\_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0692 3H \$40 00 1293779

USSN: 12/937,792 2008P07144WOUS

## ASSIGNMENT

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby assigns and transfers to SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Germany 80333, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all existing right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CYBER SECURITY MANAGEMENT OF INDUSTRIAL CONTROL SYSTEMS

(having the following named inventors: Paul M. Skare)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions:

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name:

Assignor agrees that, at the reasonable request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and reasonably support Assignee in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC						
Signature // ///////	Date _	21	February	コロス	·	
Name and Title John P. Musone, Asst. Secretary			,			

PATENT REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 02/21/2012